

Amendment #1*

**Amendment to H.R. 5153
Offered by Mr. Young**

Page 4, line 2, strike “genus Bison” and insert “subspecies Bison bison bison”.

Page 4, line 5, strike “(5)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 6, line 18, insert before the period “or buffalo that escape from Indian land”.

Page 7, line 5, strike “paragraphs (1) through (3) of subsection (b)” and insert “paragraphs (A) through (C) of subsection (b)(1)”.